
STAFF EMAIL LIST
NAME RESPONSIBLE FOR Email address
Helen Gascoyne Executive Headteacher head@debden-tkat.org
Andrew Hogan Head of School andrew.hogan@debden-tkat.org
Gareth Davies DHT - Director of Assessment gareth.davies@debden-tkat.org
Gemma Haycock DHT -Director of Character & Culture gemma.haycock@debden-tkat.org
Kuben Narain DHT - Director of Operations kuben.narain@debden-tkat.org
Debbie Blain Director of Development debbie.blain@debden-tkat.org
Paul Greendale Director of Learning & RSL KS4 paul.greendale@debden-tkat.org
Merys Rees Director of Wellbeing & Inclusion & SENDCo merys.rees@debden-tkat.org
Joe Simm Director of Sixth Form joseph.simm@debden-tkat.org
James Simpson Director of Maths james.simpson@debden-tkat.org
ART & TECHNOLOGY
Isabella Allingham Teacher of Design & Technology isabella.allingham@debden-tkat.org
Kiri Bradbury Subject Leader : Art kiri.bradbury@debden-tkat.org
Callum Savill Subject Leader Design & Technology callum.savill@debden-tkat.org
Emily Stevens Teacher Art & Photography emily.steven@debden-tkat.org
Rony Rahman Associate Assistant Head rony.rahman@debden-tkat.org
Mahreen Chowdhury Teacher of Computer Science mahreen.chowdhury@debden-tkat.org
ENGLISH
Maariya Ali SCITT English maariya.ali@debden-tkat.org
Sarah Avery English Curriculum Leader sarah.avery@debden-tkat.org
Frankie Bonnici Teacher of English frankie.bonnici@debden-tkat.org
Nadia Chowdhury SCITT English nadia.chowdhury@debden-tkat.org
Rebecca Flint Subject Leader : KS5 English rebecca.flint@debden-tkat.org
Alice Fonda Director of Reading alice.fonda@debden-tkat.org
Shehla Javed SCITT English shehla.javed@debden-tkat.org
Harriet Layhe English Curriculum Lead harriet.layhe@debden-tkat.org
Katherina Laza Teacher of English katherina.laza@debden-tkat.org
Alice Middleton Deputy Director of Reading alice.middleton@debden-tkat.org
Emma Page English Curriculum Lead emma.page@debden-tkat.org
Luke Powell Deputy Director of Sixth Form luke.powell@debden-tkat.org
Molly Smith English Curriculum Lead molly.smit@debden-tkat.org
EXPRESSIVE ARTS
Claudia Archer Teacher of Drama claudia.archer@debden-tkat.org
Georgia Edmondson Teacher of Music georgia.edmondson@debden-tkat.org
Lauren Mason Director of Year 9 lauren.mason@debden-tkat.org
Emily Mitchell Subject Leader : Drama emily.mitchell@debden-tkat.org
Emily Russell Team Leader : Expressive Arts emily.russell@debden-tkat.org
Sasha Sherwood Vocational Curriculum Lead sasha.sherwood@debden-tkat.org
Kenya Sterling Dance Teacher kenya.sterling@debden-tkat.org
HUMANITIES
Sobia Amin Subject Leader: Philosophy sobia.amin@debden-tkat.org
Richard Birmingham Teacher of Sociology richard.birmingham@debden-tkat.org
Teddy Chamberlain SCITT History teddy.chamberlain@debden-tkat.org
Meaghan Franklin Teacher of History meaghan.franklin@debden-tkat.org
Jack Greengrass Teacher of Geography jack.greengrass@debden-tkat.org
Lauren Hall Associate Asst. Head: Director of Humanities lauren.hall@debden-tkat.orgl
Kelly Lattimore Subject Leader : History & SCITT Mentor kelly.lattimore@debden-tkat.org
Elisabeth Rabu SCITT RE elisabeth.rabue@debden-tkat.org
Andrew Rumsey Teacher of History andrew.rumsey@debden-tkat.org
Jordan Santos Director of Year 8 jordan.santos@debden-tkat.org
Penny Toffis Teacher of Psychology penny.ventura@debden-tkat.org
MFL
Sarah Myriam Bouhdadi Subject Leader : KS3 MFL sarah.bouhdadi@debden-tkat.org
Federica Di Paolo Subject Leader: MFL & Professional Mentor federica.dipaolo@debden-tkat.org
Ellen McCormack SCITT MFL ellen.mccormack@debden-tkat.org
PE
Leon Blythe Deputy Director of Behaviour for Learning leon.blythe@debden-tkat.org
Teri-Mia Burke SCITT PE teri-mia.burke@debden-tkat.org
Hannah Carr Subject Leader PE hannah.carr@debden-tkat.org
Nicholas Denham Director of Year 10 nick.denham@debden-tkat.org
Emily Drake Deputy Director of Year 7 emily.drake@debden-tkat.org
Claire Porter Director of Behaviour for Learning claire.porter@debden-tkat.org



STAFF EMAIL LIST
MATHS
Mustafa Ali Teacher of Maths mustafa.ali@debden-tkat.org
Cassie Brown Teacher of Economics & Business cassie.brown@debden-tkat.org
Kirsty Clarke Subject Lead : KS3 Maths kirsty.clarke@debden-tkat.org
Patrick Doyle-Love Teacher of Maths patrick.doyle-love@debden-tkat.org
Christopher Dukes Lead Practitioner Maths chris.dukes@debden-tkat.org
Ridhwaan Hussain Teacher of Maths ridhwaan.hussain@debden-tkat.org
Amy Partridge Teacher of Maths amy.partridge@debden-tkat.org
Randhirsingh Rana Teacher of Economics & Business randhirshingh.rana@debden-tkat.org
Mia Stoller Primary Liaison & Transition Coordinator mia.stoller@debden-tkat.org
Celia Townson Teacher of Maths celia.townson@debden-tkat.org
SCIENCE
Phillip Clifford Director of Year 11 philip.clifford@debden-tkat.org
Mike Curno Teacher of Science mike.curno@debden-tkat.org
Esmeralda Dano Teacher of Science esmeralda.dano@debden-tkat.org
Manon Davies Teacher of Science & DofE Lead manon.davies@debden-tkat.org
Paulina Guerrero Gutiérrez Teacher of Science paulina.guerrero-gutierrez@debden-tkat.org
Rosemary Hummerstone Teacher of Science rosemary.hummerstone@debden-tkat.org
Eiram Khalid SCITT Science eiram.khalid@debden-tkat.org
Andrew Panayi Teacher of Science andrew.panayi@debden-tkat.org
SEN
Francesca Bohle TA francesca.bohle@debden-tkat.org
Denise Brown TA denise.brown@debden-tkat.org
Tina Glover TA Healthcare tina.carlyon@debden-tkat.org
Angela Donovan Assistant SENDCo angela.donovan@debden-tkat.org
Zoe East SEND Intervention Lead zoe.east@debden-tkat.org
Demelza Elsdon TA Healthcare demelza.elsdon@debden-tkat.org
Tina Glover TA Healthcare tina.glover@debden-tkat.org
Lisa Green TA lisa.green@debden-tkat.org
Raphael Grosvenor TA raphael.grosvenor@debden-tkat.org
Michael Kavanagh TA michael.kavanagh@debden-tkat.org
Jane Kerswell TA & Ambition Tutor jane.kerswell@debden-tkat.org
Florina Laza TA florina.laza@debden-tkat.org
Susan Lillingston TA susan.lillingston@debden-tkat.org
Camille Richards TA camille.richards@debden-tkat.org
Rebekah Slabbert TA rebekah.slabbert@debden-tkat.org
Hayley Stilwell TA hayley.stilwell@debden-tkat.org
Ellie Toon SEND Administrative Assistant ellie.toon@debden-tkat.org
Tamasin Warnock TA tamasin.warnock@debden-tkat.org
PASTORAL TEAM
Shane Ali Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead shane.ali@debden-tkat.org
Robyn Buisson Director Year 7/Lead AT & Pastoral

Manager
robyn.buisson@debden-tkat.org

Zoe Silverton School Counsellor zoe.silverton@debden-tkat.org
COVER STAFF
Alyssa Head Cover Supervisor alyssa.head@debden-tkat.org
Lorna Wright Cover Supervisor lorna.wright@debden-tkat.org
LRC
Kelly Longman Learning Resource Centre Manager kelly.longman@debden-tkat.org
TECHNICIANS
Cerri Doran H&S Officer & Technology Tech cerri.doran@debden-tkat.org
Gillian Moore Senior Technician/Think Tank gillian.moore@debden-tkat.org
Shah Faez IT Technician shah.faez@tkat.org
ADMINISTRATION
Nicola Cuthbert Receptionist nicola.cuthbert@debden-tkat.org
Laura Edwards Attendance Liaison Officer laura.edwards@debden-tkat.org
Lauren Gale Business Manager businessmanager@debden-tkat.org
Donna Hammond Receptionist donna.hammond@debden-tkat.org
Donna James PA to Head of School donna.james@debden-tkat.org
Leanne Milson Data Assessment & Reporting Manager leanne.milson@debden-tkat.org
Tracy Norris Assistant to Finance Administrator tracy.norris@debden-tkat.org
Alison Pira Admin Assistant/Student Reception alison.pira@debden-tkat.org
Kelly Sharpe Sixth Form Administrator kelly.sharpe@debden-tkat.org
Yovka Shopova Data & Exam Administrative Assistant yovka.shopova@debden-tkat.org
Samantha Toumazi Attendance Officer/Administrator sam.toumazi@debden-tkat.org




